



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3329]

WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTY EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

WRIT PETITION NO: 2244/2026

Between:

Talabathula Satyanarayana Murthi

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Ap and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. T M K CHAITANYA

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. GP FOR WOMEN DEV CHILD WELFARE

The Court made the following:

INTERIM ORDER:

W.P.No.2244 of 2026

Notice before admission.

Learned Government Pleader for Women and Child Welfare takes notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent No.5 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Government Pleader for the respondents.

Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, there shall be an interim direction, directing the respondent No.5 not to create any third party interest in respect of the subject property, until further orders.

. List the matter after four (04) weeks.

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA,J

Dated:28.01.2026
BSP